

Board of Education

EUGENE BRUCKER EDUCATION CENTER 4100 Normal Street, Room 2231, San Diego, CA 92103-2682

Phone: (619) 725-5550 - Fax: (619) 297-5624

Sabrina Bazzo President

Shana Hazan Vice President Richard Barrera Trustee

Cody Petterson Trustee

Sharon Whitehurst-Payne Trustee

Lea Nepomuceno Student Trustee

Matthew Quitoriano Student Trustee

May 19, 2023

NOTICE AND CALL OF MEETINGS PROPOSITION Z and MEASURE YY **CHARTER SCHOOL FACILITY COMMITTEE**

The above members of Board of Education of the San Diego Unified School District and TO: those San Diego radio stations, television stations, digital media, and newspapers of general circulation that have requested in writing notice of meetings of said committee.

Pursuant to Education Code section 35144 and the State of California's Ralph M. Brown Act, and Government Code section 54956, please take notice that the meeting of the Proposition Z and Measure YY Charter School Facility Committee of the San Diego Unified School District, scheduled for Thursday, May 25, 2023, 11:30 a.m., has been cancelled.

On September 4, 2012, the board approved the establishment of the Charter School Facility Committee for the purpose of providing recommendations concerning acquisition, construction, reconstruction, rehabilitation, or replacement of charter school facilities, including the furnishing and equipping of charter school facilities.

Additionally, at a publicly noticed meeting on May 14, 2019, the SDUSD Board of Education approved a resolution to expand the role of the CSFC to include providing recommendations to the Board relative to the expenditure of Measure YY funds allocated to charter school facilities.

Miles Durfee, Chair Proposition Z Charter School Facility Committee

APPROVED:

Marty Stultz

Board Action Officer

LEGALITY AND FORM APPROVED:

Andra M. Greene General Counse

MD:mh

CSFC 5-25-2023 Mtg Cancel